United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

September 28, 2023

Central Area – Indiana District Kewanna Post Office (46939)

Effective immediately the Kewanna Post Office, located at 203 E Main Street, Kewanna, Indiana 46939, is temporarily suspended due to safety concerns. Mail delivery service is not affected.

The Kewanna Post Office Retail Window service, P.O. Box mail, and drop shipments have been relocated to the Rochester Post Office. Customers may pick up hold mail and items requiring signature with valid identification.

Rochester Post Office
 601 E 9th Street
 Rochester, Indiana 46975-9998

Hours of Operation:

Monday-Fri 8:00 a.m. - 04:30 p.m. Sat 8:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.

Nearby Retail and Post Office Box service hours listed below for your convenience.

 Leiters Ford Post Office 4510 School St. Leiters Ford, IN 46945-9998

Hours of Operation:

Mon-Fri 8:00 am - 10:00 am Sat 9:00 am - 11:00 am

Winamac Post Office
 209 E Pearl St.
 Winamac, IN 46996-9998

Hours of Operation:

Mon-Fri 8:30 am - 12:30 pm, 1:30 pm-4:00 pm

Sat 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:
Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach
475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411
Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy